Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Admin-1 Section www.bpsc.gov.bd

Memo No: 80.00.0000.401.19.016.19-403

Date: 22 May, 2022

NOTIFICATION

Ms. Sahanara Begum, Administrative Officer [Passport No: A 00420736], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been granted ex-Bangladesh leave to visit India for Medical purpose from 16-05-2022 to 14-06-2022 or for 30 days from the date she proceeds to leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency during the aforesaid period.
 No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All the related expenses of the travel will be borne by her. There will be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government in it;
- c. The provision of rule-34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- 2. The following family members will accompany her during the visit :-
 - 1. Mamun Mahmud Faruque [Passport No: A 00420733] Spouse
 - 2. Mubtasim Faruque [Passport No: A 00110512]
- Son
- 2. This notification has been circulated on the basis of the letter of Prime Minister's Office dated 19.06.2011 and Memo No-03.069.025.06.00.003.2011-144(500).
- 3. The order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

By Order of the President, Sd/-Jamila Shabnam Senior Assistant Secretary [Admin-1] Phone: 02-55006637 ddadmin01@bpsc.gov.bd

Memo No: 80.00.0000.401.19.016.19-403(20)

Date: 22 May, 2022

Copies for kind information and necessary action to [not in accordance with seniority]:

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka (He is requested to issue a note verbale in favour of Ms. Sahanara Begum and her family members).
- 2. H.E the High Commissioner, High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh, New Delhi, India.
- 3. H. E the High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. Controller of Examinations (Cadre), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Department of Passport and Immigration, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. P.S to Honourable Chairman, Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.
- 7. System Analyst, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka. (with request to publish the G.O in website)
- 8. Director (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. P.S to Secretary, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, CAG, PSC & Election Commission, Accounts building, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 12. Ms. Sahanara Begum, Administrative Officer, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 13. Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 14. P.O to Member (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.

Jamila Shabnam
Senior Assistant Secretary [Admin-1]